
 RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2020

PRZEDMIOT ZAMÓWIENIA TERMIN SKŁADANIA OFERT PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY BENEFICJENT TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA ŹRÓDŁO

INSTALACIÓN DE RED DE DATOS Y ENERGÍA 

REGULADA OFICINA FONSECA, GUAJIRA
28-07-2020 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

SUMINISTRO E INSTALACION MOBILIARIO 

OFICINA EN FONSECA, GUAJIRA
28-07-2020 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

POND LINER 29-07-2020 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Provision, loading, offloading, transportation 

and delivery of cloth bags in districts centers 

of 9 provinces in Afghanistan

29-07-2020 FAO Afganistan Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

APPEL D'OFFRES RESTREINT POUR 

L’ACQUISITION D’EQUIPEMENTS, DE 

MATERIELS ET D’OUTILS DE MARAICHAGE en 

faveur des groupements agricoles dans les 

préfectures de Boké, Beyla, Kindia et Siguiri 

en République de Guinée

30-07-2020 FAO Gwinea Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Enhancement of Water Catchments in 

Somaliland
30-07-2020 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Elaboración de la Línea Base del Proyecto: 

“Aumento de las medidas de resiliencia 

climática en los agroecosistemas del corredor 

seco de El Salvador – RECLIMA”

30-07-2020 FAO Salwador Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Installation of irrigation, drainage system and 

pumping systems (including electricity supply 

lines) for nursery production area under 

GCP/AZE/007/GFF project

30-07-2020 FAO Azerbejdżan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Lista ogłoszonych zamówień – FAO, WFP i IFAD

Strona 1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111309
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111309
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111307
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111307
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111420
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111465
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111465
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111465
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111329
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111329
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111326
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111326
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111326
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111326
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111256
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111256
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111256
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111256


 RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2020

Insumos Piscícolas para el municipio San José 

del Guaviare - Guaviare
30-07-2020 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Invitation à soumissionner pour les travaux 

d’aménagement des bureaux de la FAO à 

Bertoua au plus tard le 31 Août 2020

30-07-2020 FAO Kamerun Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Laboratory Consumables and Veterinary 

Equipment
30-07-2020 FAO Eritrea Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Financial and Administrative 

Software
30-07-2020 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ACQUISITION DE MATERIEL INFORMATIQUE 

A LIVRER A KINSHASA
31-07-2020 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ACQUISITION DE TABLETTE ANDROID A 

LIVRER A KINSHASA /RDC
31-07-2020 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PROCUREMENT OF FISHERY MATERIALS 31-07-2020 FAO Sierra Leone Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Materials for Construction of 

Beehives and Seedlings of Tree Species
31-07-2020 FAO Gambia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Provision of a Household Survey and 

Qualitative Analysis in Kyrgyzstan
31-07-2020 IFAD Kirgistan Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Supply of Generator & Generator Spare Parts. 

WFP- Sudan_Khartoum
31-07-2020 WFP Sudan Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Chickpea and Lentil seeds 01-08-2020 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Construction of Parking Lot 01-08-2020 FAO Afganistan Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Safeguarding and disposal of obsolete 

pesticides in Central Asia (900 tonnes)
01-08-2020 FAO Azja Środkowa Expression of Interest CPT FAO, WFP, IFAD

Safeguarding and disposal of obsolete 

pesticides in 8 CILSS/Sahel countries
01-08-2020 FAO Sahel Expression of Interest CPT FAO, WFP, IFAD

Strona 2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111509
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111509
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111352
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111257
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111257
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111361
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111282
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111282
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/110476
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/110476
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/110944
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/110944
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111363
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111356
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2020

Aliment de Bétail - Animal Feed SENEGAL 03-08-2020 FAO Senegal Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ARROSOIRS PLASTIQUES 03-08-2020 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Construction of seed stores in Yambio, Nzara 

and Rumbek Center, South Sudan
03-08-2020 FAO Sudan Południowy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Diammonium Phosphate fertilizer 03-08-2020 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ENGRAIS MINERAL 03-08-2020 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Etude d'impact 03-08-2020 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

LTA: BOTTLED DRINKING WATER SERVICES 03-08-2020 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Muebles Modulares para Oficina II 03-08-2020 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Equipment and tools for 

Agriculture Schools to be delivered to 7 

different sites in Lebanon

03-08-2020 FAO Liban Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Sacs à triple fonds ou SACS PICS 03-08-2020 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Wheat seeds 03-08-2020 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

EMERGENCY SUPPLY OF 52,000 BRANDED 20 

LITERS BUCKETS (WITH TAP & LID)
04-08-2020 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Services for Plantation of Tree seedlings 

(20/182)
04-08-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Veterinary drugs for NAMIBIA 2 04-08-2020 FAO Namibia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111355
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111462
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111322
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111322
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111357
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111463
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111457
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111368
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111426
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111481
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111481
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111481
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111460
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111360
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111510
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111510
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111321
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111321
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111415


 RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2020

APPEL D'OFFRES POUR L’ACHAT 

D’EQUIPEMENTS, CONSOMMABLES ET 

REACTIFS DE LABORATOIRE VETERINAIRE, 

D’EQUIPEMENTS ET MATERIELS 

ENTOMOLOGIQUES ET DE VACCINS 

VETERINAIRES (EN 3 LOTS)

05-08-2020 FAO Gwinea Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Irrigation Systems Equipment’s 05-08-2020 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Bee Hives 05-08-2020 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of LSD vaccine for cattle 

vaccination
05-08-2020 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

To conduct a rapid nutrion situational 

analysis and develop a nutrition education 

module and training materials

09-08-2020 FAO Rwanda Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

LES TRAVAUX DE RENOVATION DU 

LABORATOIRE REGIONAL VETERINAIRE DE 

NZEREKORE EN LOT UNIQUE

10-08-2020 FAO Gwinea Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Thuraya and VHF (20/233) 11-08-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Emergency Aerial Desert Locust Survey and 

Control operation services in Yemen
14-08-2020 FAO Jemen Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Supply and installation of Multi Products Milk 

Processing Plant in Reshkhor Dairy Farm, 

Kabul

21-08-2020 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ZRÓDŁO LICZBA OFERT

UN Global Marketplace 43

CPT: Common Procurement Team for FAO, 

WFP, IFAD in Rome
2

Strona 4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111315
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111328
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111427
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111332
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111332
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111484
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111484
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111484
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111314
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111314
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111314
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111500
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111500
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111266
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111266
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/111266
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2020

PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY LICZBA OFERT

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
43

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 1

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju Rolnictwa 

(IFAD)
1

TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA LICZBA OFERT

Invitation to Bid
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

32

Request for Information 0

Request for Quotation
[zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

5

Expression of Interest
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich 

produktach/usługach ]
4

Request for Proposal
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

Łączna liczba ofert 45

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, 

ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i optyczne (sprzęt 

laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); 

produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia 

rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, 

budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Strona 5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 7-2020

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracował :

Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie
Rzym, 23 lipca 2020 r.

Strona 6

https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

